

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2839 of 1987

Appellant :- Harish Chand And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Y.K. Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

Learned counsel Sri Rai Sahab Yadav, has stated that he has already filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants in the office.

Office is directed to trace the Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the appellants and place it on record.

Office shall send a requisition for summoning lower court record, if the same has already not been received in the office. As soon as the lower court record is received, the office shall proceed to prepare the paper books within a period four weeks and the appeal be listed along with lower court record for final hearing at the earliest.

A copy of this order with full particulars be sent through FAX to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, for communication and necessary compliance forthwith.

Order Date :- 25.4.2018

Prajapati