



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2839 of 1987

Harish Chand And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ray Sahab Yadav, Y.K. Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

The concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate shall send a report regarding the living status of the appellants by the next date of listing. The custody report of the appellants shall also be sent by the concerned Jail Superintendent before this Court by the next date of listing.

List after four weeks.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

February 5, 2026

Pravin